State of Minnesota Counties of Ramsey and Anoka) Village of Spring Lake Park )

I, the undersigned, being the duly qualified and acting Clerk of the Village of Spring Lake Park, Minnesota, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the attached and foregoing copy of an Ordinance (An Ordinance Designating the Date of Annual Village Election) is a true and correct copy and transcript thereof, and the original being on file in this office.

SS

Witness my hand as such Clerk and the corporate seal of the Village this 28 th day of the June, 1961.

Jóhn M. Conde, Village Clerk Spring Lake Park, Minnesota

SEAL

#15297

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Secretary of State

# Official Publication

ORDINANCE NO. 87

AN ORDINANCE DESIGNATING THE DATE OF ANNUAL VILL-AGE ELECTION

The Village of Spring Lake Park, Minnesota ordains as follows:
SECTION I.
The regular Village election shall be hed anually on the first Tuesday after the first Monday in November of every year.
SECTION II.
The Village Clerk shall furnish to the Secretary of State and to the County Auditor of Anoka and Ramsey Counties a copy of this Ordinance.
Passed by the Village Council this 19th day of June, 1961.
John Conde, Clerk
Crier: June 22, 1961

## AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

State of Minnesota,

State of Minnesota,	
County of Anoka-Ramsey	$\int ss.$
Belth Holman	haba Ja7a
on oath says; that he now is, and during all the times l Business Manager	terein stated has been,
the publisher and printer of the newspaper kn	own as
	, and has full knowledge of the
facts herein stated.	to the bublishing them; of the builted
That for more than one year immediately prior Ordinanca No. 37	to the photication therein of the printed
hereto attached, said newspaper was printed and pu	blished in the English language from its
known office of publication within the	
VillageofSpring Lake	
Anoka-Ramsey	, State of Minnesota, on
Thursday of each week is space to 450 running inches of single column two inconfice established in said place of publication equipped	ches wide; has been issued from a known d with skilled workmen and the necessary
material for preparing and printing the same;	
***************************************	
has had in its makeup not less than twenty-five per cen	L. Che deserve allerence Joseph Jee Leave Comme
said known office of publication; has contained general duplicated any other publication; has not been entire advertisements; has been circulated at and near its saicopies regularly delivered to paying subscribers; has be the local post office of its said place of publication; the County Auditor of said county the affidavit of a person constituting its qualification as a newspaper for publishers have complied with all demands of said County Auditor of the Drainance No.  That the printed	nly made up of patents, plate matter and d place of publication to the extent of 240 ten entered as second class mail matter in at there has been on file in the office of the having first hand knowledge of the facts ication of legal notices; and that its publication for proofs of its said qualification.
therein in the English language once each week for	
Motorico weeks; that it was first so published on the	22nd day of
June 19 61 and the readject of	K.
of each week to and including the day o	f
and that the following is a copy of the lower case alpha- size and kind of type used in the publication of said	
abcdefghijklmnopgrsluv	
That a copy of each of said issues was filed imn Historical Society.	nediately after publication with the State
Fill O	Golmon)
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29	CA Sa
Maraly	ee C. Meller
Notary Public,	
My commission expireFoliry Pul My comm	ATYDE P WE
comm	blic, Anoka County, Minn hission expires Augal, 1963

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
JUL 6 1961 Sirus es L. Damana Secretary of State

Affidavit of Publication of

MILLER-DAVIS COMPANY, MINNEAPOLIS

# ONDINANCE NO. 37

# AN GRUINANCE DESIGNATIVE THE DATE OF ANNUAL VILLAGE FERGUION

The Village of Spring Lake Park, Minnesote ordains as follows:

#### SECTION I.

The regular Village election shall be held annually on the first Tuesday after the first Monday in November of every year.

## SECTION IX.

The Village Clork shall furnish to the Secretary of State and to the County Auditor of Anoka and Ramsey Countles a copy of this Ordinance.

Passed by the Village Council this 19th day of June, 1961.

Milo Schroeder, Mayor

Attests

John Condo, Clork

Printed in Grier: June 22, 1961

#15297